

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4595 of 2022

Appellant :- Ravendra Chauhan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mohit Gautam

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No.5583 of 2022 (Raju Chauhan vs. State of UP).

Put up this matter as fresh on 13.09.2022.

In the meanwhile, Sri Ashish Dwivedi, holding brief of Sri Mohit Gautam, learned counsel for the informant is required to file counter affidavit explaining the injuries sustained by injured persons.

Order Date :- 29.8.2022

P Kesari