

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4595 of 2022

Appellant :- Ravendra Chauhan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mohit Gautam

Hon'ble Ali Zamin, J.

On the request of learned A.G.A., the case is adjourned for the day as his file has not come from Office.

List on 22.09.2022, as fresh.

Order Date :- 13.9.2022

SA