

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4595 of 2022

Appellant :- Ravendra Chauhan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mohit Gautam

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out that the criminal appeal, which was filed by the appellant in a cross case after acquittal of the first informant side, is pending before this Court as Criminal Appeal No. 1236 of 2022.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No. 1236 of 2022.

List on 17.8.2023.

Order Date :- 28.7.2023

T. Sinha