



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4595 of 2022

Ravendra Chauhan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pankaj Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mohit Gautam

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

This Court has passed following order on 28.07.2023:-

"Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out that the criminal appeal, which was filed by the appellant in a cross case after acquittal of the first informant side, is pending before this Court as Criminal Appeal No. 1236 of 2022.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No. 1236 of 2022.

List on 17.8.2023. "

However, till date, the aforesaid order is not complied.

Office is directed to comply the order dated 28.07.2023.

List this case on 12.03.2026 along with connected matters.

February 12, 2026
P. Pandey

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)