



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4595 of 2022

Ravendra Chauhan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pankaj Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mohit Gautam

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. Learned AGA is directed to file counter affidavit alongwith custody certificate of the appellants.
3. List on 5.5.2026.

April 20, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)